LOCK
FREE
LOCK
FREE
LOCK
FREE
LOCK
FREE
LOCK
FREE
LOCK
FREE
How to Order
� Plug-in manifold with power supply terminals
Connector entry direction
SUP/EXH block mounting
position
F: D-sub connector
(25 pins)
P: Flat ribbon cable
(26 pins)
PG: Flat ribbon cable
(20 pins)
PH: Flat ribbon cable
(10 pins)
SS5Z3–60 – – –F U PD 1 05
Connector mounting position
1: Perpendicular connector 2: Lateral connector
U
D
B
M∗
U side (2 to 10 stations)
D side (2 to 10 stations)
Both sides (2 to 20 stations)
Special specifications
Option
Pilot type
Power supply terminals
Valve stations
F: D-sub connector
SUP/EXH block fitting specifications
Straight
Elbow fittings (Upward)
Elbow fittings (Downward)
Nil
L
B
Note
Double wiring specifications (1)
Specified layout (2)
(Up to 21 solenoids possible)
Symbol
02
10
02
20
Specifications
24 VDC, Positive common
12 VDC, Positive common
24 VDC, Negative common
12 VDC, Negative common
Symbol
P
P12
N
N12
Stations
2 stations
10 stations
2 stations
20 stations
P: Flat ribbon cable connector (26 pins)
Note
Double wiring specifications

Please contact SMC if 4 or
more will be mounted.
How to Order
SUP/EXH block fitting specifications
Straight
Elbow fittings (Upward)
Elbow fittings (Downward)
Nil
L
B
F: D-sub connector
(25 pins)
P: Flat ribbon cable
(26 pins)
PG: Flat ribbon cable
(20 pins)
PH: Flat ribbon cable
(10 pins)
1: Perpendicular connector 2: Lateral connector
When a longer DIN rail is desired
than the specified stations,
specify the station number to be
required.
– –
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
� Plug-in manifold without power supply terminals
1-3-7
Series SZ3000
Cassette Type Manifold
Plug-in Type
SV
SZ
SY
SYJ
SX
LOCK
FREE
How to Order Valve Manifold Assembly
Ordering example (SZ3000, positive common with power supply terminals)
Double solenoid (24 VDC)
SZ3260-5LOZ-C6 (3 sets)
Single solenoid (24 VDC)
SZ3160-5LOZ-C6 (2 sets)
With power supply terminals
Plug-in manifold
SS5Z3-60PD2-05U-P
SUP/EXH block (U side mounting)
1
2
3
Stations
D side
U side
Model
4 (A), 2 (B) port
Porting specification
Port size
Applicable connector
Internal wiring  + COM, –COM
D-sub connector
Comferming to
MIL-C-24308
JIS-X-5101
Flat ribbon cable connector
Socket: 26 pins MIL type
with strain relief
Conforming to MIL-C-83503
Flat ribbon cable connector
Socket: 20 pins MIL type
with strain relief
Conforming to MIL-C-83503
Flat ribbon cable connector
Socket: 10 pins MIL type
with strain relief
Conforming to MIL-C-83503
D-sub connector
Type 60F
Flat ribbon cable type 60P�
Type 60P
Plug-in type
Common SUP, EXH
Valve
Lateral, Upward, Downward
C8
C4, C6, M5
2 to 20 stations 2 to 16 stations 2 to 8 stations
Type 60PG Type 60PH
Weight W (g) (2)
n1: Stations
n2: Number of SUP/EXH blocks
m: Weight of DIN rail
Location
Direction
1 (P), 3/5 (R) port
4 (A), 2 (B) port
Manifold
1 (P: SUP), 3/5 (R: EXH) system
Valve stations (With power terminal)
Manifold Specifications
Flow Characteristics
W = 3.2n1 + 53n2 + m + 126.5
Port size Flow characteristics
1 � 2/4 (P � A/B) 4/2 � 3 (A/B � R)
Cvb
0.18 [0.16] 0.24 [0.27] 0.73 [0.64]
C [dm3/(s·bar)] Cvb
0.19 [0.19] 0.19 [0.16] 0.77 [0.74]
0.14 [0.13] 0.26 [0.36] 0.58 [0.49] 0.18 [0.15] 0.15 [0.20] 0.76 [0.65]